

SC No. 28555/16
State Vs. Shisa & ors.
FIR No. 757/15
PS : Railway Main Delhi

10.01.2020

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State.
Accused persons Shisa, Kala and Baljeet present on bail.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons Kala and Baljeet.
Sh. Parvesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Shisa.

PW5 Ct. Parminder is present. His testimony is recorded. He is discharged.

Pws Devender Singh and Smt. Sushma Kavar be summoned for next date.

Put up for PE on 23.03.2020.

(Ashish Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-3, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
10.01.2020^a