

State Vs. Shisha & Ors.

CNR No.: DLCT01-004396-2016

SC No. 28554/2016

FIR No. 757/2015

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

15.07.2023

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Proxy Advocate for Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate for the accused persons, namely, Baljeet and Kala.
All the accused persons are present.

No PW is present. **PW11** Insp. Rajender Dabas sent request for exemption on the ground that he is deployed in Law & Order arrangement in *Kawad Yatra*. **PW11** Insp. Rajender Dabas be summoned for **26.07.2023**.

Sanjay Sharma-II
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
15.07.2023