

State Vs. Shisa & Ors.

CNR No. DLCT01-004396-2016

SC No. 28554/2016

FIR No. 757/2015

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

10.10.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend a training programme on '*Core competence Conference for Knowledge, Skill and Perspective Development for ASJs and ASJs (Electricity)*' in pursuance to letter bearing No. DJA Trg./ASJs Elect./1979/2025/3572, dated 16.09.2025 & letter No. DJA Trg./ASJs Elect/1979/2025/3814, dated 27.09.2025.

Present : None for the State.
 Mr. Pulkrit Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Parvesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused, namely, Sisha.
 Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Baljeet and Kala.
 Accused persons, namely, Sisha, Kala and Baljeet are present on bail.

As per directions, list for purpose fixed on
13.11.2025.

(Reader)
10.10.2025