

State Vs. Shisa

CNR No. DLCT01-004396-2016

SC No. 28554/2016

FIR No. 757/2015

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

13.11.2025

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Baljeet and Kala.
All the accused persons, namely, Shisa, Kala and Baljeet are not present.

The matter is passed-over as none of the accused persons are present.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.11.2025

It is 11:20 a.m.

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Kapil, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Parvesh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused Shisa.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Baljeet and Kala.
All the accused persons, namely, Shisa, Kala and Baljeet are not present.

Accused persons, namely, Kala and Baljeet are not present despite repeated calls. Further, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons, namely, Kala and Baljeet has submitted that he is not aware of the present whereabouts of the said accused persons. Accordingly, **issue bailable warrants against the accused persons, namely, Kala and Baljeet** in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- each for the next date of hearing.

Contd..2/-

..2..

At this stage, request for exemption is made by / on behalf of accused Shisa on the ground that his brother has met with an accident. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only subject to the accused furnishing the necessary documents on the next date of hearing or in the alternate, on the said accused depositing a fine of Rs.1000/- with DLSA, Central, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

In the interest of justice, list for further proceedings on **26.11.2025**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
13.11.2025