

State Vs. Shisa & Ors.

CNR No. DLCT01-004396-2016

SC No. 28554/2016

FIR No. 757/2015

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

19.12.2025

Present : None for the State.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused, namely, Baljeet and Kala.

All the accused persons, namely, Shisa, Kala and Baljeet are present.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP for the State is on leave today and no substitute Ld. Addl. PP for the State has been assigned to this Court, yet. Further, there is no representation on behalf of the accused, namely, Shisa.

In the interest of justice and as prayed for, list for arguments on **17.01.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
19.12.2025