

State Vs. Shisa & Ors.

CNR No. DLCT01-004396-2016

SC No. 28554/2016

FIR No. 757/2015

PS : Old Delhi Railway Station

14.05.2026

Present : Mr. Amit Dabas, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
The accused persons, namely, Shisa and Baljeet are present.
Accused Kala is not present. (exempted today)

Request for exemption is made by / on behalf of accused Kala on the ground that due to demise of his father, he is unable to appear before this Court today. For the reasons stated therein, the exemption is allowed for today only.

It has been brought to the notice of this Court that the lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Certain clarifications have been sought from Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

In the interest of justice, list for clarifications, if any/orders on **02.06.2026**.

Abhishek Goyal
ASJ-03, Central District,
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
14.05.2026